

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-5989 Version: 1 Name: Bahama Village Goombay Festival Production

Services

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/6/2024 Final action: 6/6/2024

Title: *Accepting and approving the response to Request for Proposals (RFP) No. 24-004 for Bahama

Village Goombay Festival Production Services, authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute a Contract in conformance with the RFP documents with the Bahama Village Community Coalition, all documents consistent therewith upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing budget

transfers and adjustments, if necessary.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. RFP 24-004 Bahama Village Goombay Festival Production

Services, 4. RFP 24-004 Addendum 1, 5. RFP 24-004 Bid Memo, 6. RFP 24-004 Final Ranking and

Score Sheets, 7. Bahama Village Community Coalition Proposal, 8. Soundskilz Proposal

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2024	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Accepting and approving the response to Request for Proposals (RFP) No. 24-004 for Bahama Village Goombay Festival Production Services, authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute a Contract in conformance with the RFP documents with the Bahama Village Community Coalition, all documents consistent therewith upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing budget transfers and adjustments, if necessary.